

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12798/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 13/01/2005 in APO No. 366/2003 of The  
HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SRI TAPAS CHAKRABORTY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief )

Date: 15/07/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. VENKATARAMA REDDI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P.P. Mehrotra, ASG

Ms.Sandhya Goswami, Adv.

Mr. D.S. Mahra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Piyush K.Roy, Adv.

Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice on the special leave petition as well as on the pra  
yer for interim relief.

caveat and accepts

Mr.G. Ramakrishna Prasad, learned counsel appears on

notice on behalf of all the respondents. Therefore, no formal notice need be sent.

Four weeks' time is granted for filing counter a  
ffidavit.Two weeks' time,

thereafter, is granted for filing rejoinder.List thereafter.

Learned counsel for the respondents submits that they will not proceed with contempt case during the pendency of this matter.

ta Bhardwaj)

(Meenu Sethi)

(Pushap La

rt Master

Court Master

Cou