

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5544/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 19/09/2005 in LPA No.808/2003
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

OFFICIAL LIQUIDATOR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DAYANANAD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and prayer for interim relief and
office report)

Date: 03/04/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Raju Ramachandran, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Jyoti Singh, Adv.

Ms. Lalit Mohini Bhat, Adv.

Mr. Naveen R. Nath, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

s Ms. Jyoti Singh, learned counsel, who appears on caveat, accept
notice on behalf of the respondents.

it Counter affidavit be filed within two weeks. Rejoinder affidavit
be filed within two weeks thereafter.

In the meanwhile, contempt proceedings shall remain stayed.

[T.I. Rajput]

A.R.-cum-P.S.

[V.P. Tyagi]

Court Master