

IT E M NO.2

COURT NO.3

S E C T I O N XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. Nos. 1,2, 3 , 4 , 7 , 8 & 9 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)  
No(s).1 2 7 9 8 / 2 0 0 5

(From the judgement and order dated 1 3 / 0 1 / 2 0 0 5 in A PO No. 3 6 6 / 2 0 0 3 of T  
he  
HIGH COUR T OF CALCUT T A)

UNION OF INDI A &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

SR I TA P A S CHA K R A B O R T Y &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

I.A. Nos. 1,2 &amp; 7 (Applns. for implead ment)

I.A. No. 3: (Appln. for substitution to bring on record the Lrs. of deceased R.No. 9 4)

I.A. No. 4: (Appln. for c/delay in filing substitution appln. of deceased R.No. 9 4)

I.A. No. 8: (Appln. for substitution to bring on record the Lrs. of deceased R.No. 9 9)

I.A. No. 9: (Appln. for substitution to bring on record the Lrs. of deceased R.No. 7 9)

(With office report dt. 1 3. 9 . 2 0 0 7 )

Date: 2 5 / 0 9 / 2 0 0 7 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON' B L E MR. JUS T I C E ASHO K BHA N  
(IN CHAM B E R )

For Petitioner(s) Mr. D.S. Mahr a, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Pijush K. Roy, Adv.

Mr. G. Ra m a k r i s h n a Pr a s a d, Adv.

Ms. Aparna Bhat, Adv.

Mr. Pu k h r a m b a m Ra mes h Ku m a r , Adv.

I.A. Nos. 1 &amp; 2

Mr. Colin Gonsalves, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Vika s P ador a, Adv.

Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, Adv.

2

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
OR D E R

I.A. Nos. 1,2 &amp; 7

I.A. Nos. 1,2 & 7 are rejected. However, the applicants are  
allowed to intervene.

I.A. Nos. 3,4, 8 &amp; 9.

I.A. 4 is allowed. Delay condoned in filing application for  
substitution.

I.A. Nos. 3, 8 & 9 are allowed. The names of deceased respondent Nos. 79, 94 and 99 be deleted from the array of parties at the risk of the petitioners.

(Pardeep Kumar)  
Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)  
Court Master